506237782 09/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6284526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAKIBUL KABIR	06/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECONIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD
Street Address:	BLOCK 19S, ALDERLEY PARK
City:	MACCLESFIELD CHESHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SK10 4TG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16758179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: bmedlin@myersbigel.com
Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL, P.A.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1553-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETTY-LOU MEDLIN
SIGNATURE:	/betty-loumedlin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020

Total Attachments: 8

source=1553-6_Assn#page1.tif source=1553-6_Assn#page2.tif source=1553-6_Assn#page3.tif source=1553-6_Assn#page4.tif source=1553-6_Assn#page5.tif source=1553-6_Assn#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0544

506237782

source=1553-6_Assn#page7.tif source=1553-6_Assn#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Michael Kember, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); David Muir, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); Anthony Chartoire, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); James Leeland, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); Fernando Valera, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); Andrew Carruthers, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); and Rakibul Kabir, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB); and Rakibul Kabir, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Econic Technologies Ltd, Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB);

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR QUENCHING A POLYMERISATION PROCESS for which PCT International Application No. PCT/GB2018/053084 was filed on October 24, 2018; and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/758,179 was filed on April 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Econic Technologies LTD an British company, having its principal place of business at Block 19S, Alderley Park, Macclesfield Cheshire SK10 4TG (GB), hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all

Page 1 of 8

foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and applications above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

of	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have her	eunto set m	y hand and	l seal on ti	rís <u>2.6</u>	_ day
	<u> </u>	, 20 20.	100	7 Q				
		Mich	sel Kemb	er		(SEAL)		
Witnes	ssed by:	W/	B.Ar	M KEL	18EK			

IN WIT	NESS WHER	EOF, I have hereu	nto set my har	nd and seal on thisda	у
of <u>July</u>	, 20 20 .				
		David Muir		(SEAL)	
Witnessed by: _	Bans		···		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 2 and day
of <u>salator July</u> , 2020.
(SEAL)
Anthony Chartoire
Witnessed by: Witnessed by:
V Derryles 2720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	nd and seal on this $\frac{2^{865}}{}$ day
of <u>JMLY</u> , 20 <u>20</u>	
James Leeland	(SEAL)
Witnessed by: ANTHEA BLACKEURN	
JUNIX 0107/2020	

IN	I WITNESS V	/HEREOF, I	have hereunto se	t my hand a	nd seal on this	<u>20</u> day
of	<u>) u 64 ,2</u>	020	بغنيند			
			Male			
		1-1-2-10-11-01-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2	110 acc		(SEAL)	
	3	Fernai	ndo/Valera			
Witnessec	1 by:	1911	4			

IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my l	nand and seal on this 30th day
of June	, 20 <u>20</u>	
	Andrew Carruthers	(SEAL)
Witnessed by:	PRIVA HARI	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this <u>26</u> day
of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>20</u>
Richel abir (SEAL)
Rakibul Kabir
Witnessed by:
A Demonator 26/6/20

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 053694 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 09/04/2020